BENSALEM TOWNSHIP

Building and Planning Department Sl
2400 Byberry Road » Bensalem PA 19020 Exhibit Z-4
215-633-3644 = FAX 215-633-3653

Zoning Hearing Board

Appeal Number:

Township of Bensalem, Bucks County, Pennsylvania
Notice of Appeal

Appeal is hereby made by the undersigned from the action of the Zoning Officer.

Check applicable item(s):

[ Certification of Non-Conforming Use
(I Application for Validity Challenge
O Administrative Officer in refusing my application for a building permit dated:
[ Special Exception
] Variance from the terms of the Zoning Ordinance of the Township of Bensalem
Appellant Name: Robert J. Cook
Address: 3116 Clive Avenue
Bensalem, PA 19020
Phone No.
Owner’s Name: Robert J. Cook
Address: 3116 Clive Avenue
Bensalem, PA 19020
Phone No.
Attorney Name: John A. Torrente, Esquire
Address: Begley, Carlin & Mandio, LLP
P.O. Box 308, Langhorne, PA 19047
Phone No.

jtorrente@begleycarlin.com

Interest of appellant, if not owners (agent, lessee, etc.):



jmryan
Rectangle

jmryan
Rectangle

jmryan
Rectangle


1. Application relates to the following:

Check items if applicable:

Use [0 LotArea

O Height ] Yards

Existing Building ] Proposed Building
Occupancy

O Other: (describe)

2. Brief description of Real Estate affected:

Tax Parcel Number; 02-079-002

Location: 3244 Filbert Avenue

Lot Size: 7,200 sq. ft. .1650 Acres

Present Use: Residential

Proposed Use: 2 Apartments

Present Zoning Classification: R-1 Residential District

Present Improvement upon Land: Single Family Home Converted to two Apartments.
Deed recorded at Doylestown in Deed Book 1601 Page 1169

3. Ifthis is an appeal to challenge, provide statement and/or basis for challenge to the validity of the
zoning ordinance.

N/A

4. If this is an Appeal from action of the Zoning Administrative Officer then complete the following:

Date Determination was made: N/A

Your statement of alleged error of Zoning Administrative Office:




Specific reference to section of the Zoning Ordinance upon which application for special exception or

variance is based (if special or variance is desired):
§232 - 152 Use Regulations to permit a Multifamily Residence §232-586(C)(1) to not require 4 paved parking spaces to be

located on the lot.

Action desired by appellant or applicant (statement of relief sought or special exception or variance
desired):

See attached.

Reasons appellant believes board should approve desired action (refer to section or sections of
ordinance under which it is felt that desired action may be allowed, and not whether hardship is (or is

not) claimed, and the specific hardship.

See attached.

Has previous appeal or application for special exception or variance been filed in connection with these
premises?

[] YES NO

Specifications of errors must state separately the appellant's objections to the action of the zoning
administrative office with respect to each question of law and fact which is sought to be reviewed.

I, hereby depose and say that all of the above statements and the statements contained in any papers
or plans submitted herewith, are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

John A. Torrente, Esquire. Attorney for Applicar

November 18, 2015

Appellant's or Owner's Signature Date

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

{%T“/ dayof JONeawdi—r 2005

Nota-ry Public

My commission expires:

NOTARIAL SEAL
REBECCA £ REMILLARD
Notary Public
MIDDLETOWN TWP, BUCKS COUNTY
My Commission Expires Jul 9, 2019
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6. Applicant received a Summons from the Township for failure to apply for and obtain a
rental license and use and occupy permit for both units. Applicant was unaware of the
requirements and wishes to obtain the necessary zoning relief to comply with the Township
Ordinances. Therefore, Applicant is requesting 2 variances from Sections 232-152 and 232-
586(C)(1) of the Zoning ordinance to permit the existing multifamily dwelling (2 apartments) to
remain and to-permit 4 unpaved parking spaces to be located adjacent to the property.

7. Variances should be granted as the request is a reasonable use of the property. There are
unique physical conditions in that the parcel is essentially landlocked from Dunksferry Road and
the lot is undersized in an R-1 district by 4,800 sq. ft. and is long and narrow. Also, the essential
character of the neighborhood is residential and will continue to be residential if the variances are
granted. Therefore, there will be no impairment of any use or development of the surrounding
community or detriment to the public; especially since the Applicant is the owner of the 3 of the 4
adjacent parcels.

{00737802/}
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